

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 291 OF 2015

Madhaorao S/o Shyamrao Korade And 4 Others...PETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through District CollectorRESPONDENT
Wardha And 2 Others

JP DESHMUKH for Petitioner
S.G. JAGTAP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. V.S. Kukday for Appellant S.O. to
30/03/2026. Mr. G.S. Umale, AGP for R.nos. 1 & 2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)